

SC No. 326/19
FIR No. 241/19
PS: Shastri Park
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj

05.09.2019

Fresh chargesheet filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State alongwith
IO ASI Satish Chand.

Accused produced from JC.

LAC Sh. Lalit Yadav, Advocate for the accused.

I have perused the chargesheet. I take cognizance of offence
punishable u/s 20 NDPS Act.

e-challan has also been filed. Copies alongwith e-challan be
supplied to the accused against receipt.

Put up on 01.10.2019 for scrutiny of documents and arguments on
charge.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
NE/KKD/Delhi/05.09.2019