

SC No. 326/19
FIR No. 241/19
PS: Shastri Park
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj

30.10.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State alongwith
IO/ASI Satish Chand.
Accused produced from JC.
LAC Sh. Lalit Yadav, Advocate for the accused.

Regular Addl. PP is stated to be on leave today.

IO has informed that FSL result is not yet received and same is likely to be received by 15.11.2019. He is directed to file the FSL result as and when same is received.

Put up on 30.11.2019 for awaiting FSL result as well as for arguments on the point of charge. IO is bound down for said date.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
NE/KKD/Delhi/30.10.2019