

SC No. 326/19
FIR No. 241/19
PS: Shastri Park
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj

25.02.2020

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. LAC for the accused.

PW-1 ASI Parsa Ram examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-SI Vikram and IO/ASI Satish Chand have sent requests.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 26.02.2020 for remaining PE.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/25.02.2020