

SC No. 326/19
FIR No. 241/19
PS: Shastri Park
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj

27.02.2020

Present: None for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. LAC for the accused.
No PW is present today.
PW- Ct. Ali Naved and Ct. Vijay have sent intimation. They are busy
in duty due to heavy law and order arrangement.
No intimation received from MHC(M) PS Vivek Vihar.
**Summons be issued to PW- Ct. Ali Naved, Ct. Vijay and
MHC(M) for the next date.**
Put up on 27.04.2020 for remaining PE.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/27.02.2020