

**CNR No. DLNE01-003482-2019**  
**SC No. 326/2019**  
**State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj**  
**FIR No. 241/2019**  
**PS: Shastri Park**

**23.11.2021**

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Pulkit Luthra, proxy counsel on behalf of Sh.  
Lalit Yadav, LAC for the accused.

It is intimated that accused has not approached after orders granting him bail on 21.01.2021.

In the facts, let notice be issued to the accused and his surety through SHO PS Shastri Park and the SHO will also file the FSL result till next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of the accused as well as for filing the FSL result on 17-12-2021.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/**  
**NE/KKD/Delhi/23.11.2021**