

CNR No. DLNE01-003482-2019

SC No. 326/2019

State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj

FIR No. 241/2019

PS: Shastri Park

17.12.2021

Present: None for the State.
Sh. Punit Mishra, proxy counsel for the accused.

It is submitted by the proxy counsel that Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. LAC for the accused is unable to attend the Court today due to death of his father.

Insp. Vijay Kumar with IO/ASI Satish Chand in person.

FSL result is filed today.

FSL result is dated 15.10.2019 and the same is being filed with delay of about two years.

In these circumstances, the DCP, North-East to enquire about the reasons for non-filing of the FSL result in time before the Court which caused delay in trial and to take appropriate action and to report about the action taken.

Accused is not appearing nor his process has received today.

Perusal of the file reveals that accused was granted interim bail upon furnishing personal bond and after release from custody, he has not appeared before the Court.

In the above facts, to procure the presence of accused, let B/W in a sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued against him through SHO PS Shastri Park, for **08-02-2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/17.12.2021