

CNR No. DLNE01-003482-2019
SC No. 326/2019
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj
FIR No. 241/2019
PS: Shastri Park

28.02.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not present.

Insp. Vijay Kumar and ASI Satish Chand in person.

Report is received from the DCP in respect of enquiry conducted in the matter for filing of the FSL result with delay of two years.

As per report, a written warning was awarded to ASI Satish Chand and a verbal warning was awarded to SHO PS Shastri Park.

In the facts of the case, it appears that the action taken against the delinquent officers is not proportionate to the lapses / negligence, however, as the same is taken on administrative side, the Court is not empowered to interfere in the same.

No one is appearing for the accused.

Matter is passed over awaiting the presence of the accused.

At 3:30 pm.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused.

As such, B/W in a sum of Rs. 2000/- with one surety in the like amount and notice to his surety to produce him before the Court be issued, for 19-04-2022.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/28.02.2022