

**SC No. 326/2019
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj
FIR No. 241/2019
PS: Shastri Park**

16.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. LAC for the accused.
IO/ASI Satish Chand and Insp. Vijay Kumar, SHO
PS Shastri Park.

Earlier the SHO sought adjournment for filing the report regarding name of this accused, as, this accused is stated to be lodged in Dasna Jail in the name of Munna S/o Rafiq, but, in the case in hand, Munna is not mentioned as name of the accused and today, IO and SHO have appeared and seek pass-over for filing the said report.

Accordingly, matter stands passed over till 12:30 PM.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.08.2022**

At 12:30 PM

At this stage, ASI Satish Chand has filed report and submitted that accused Sumit who is also known as Munna S/o Rafiq, is lodged in Dasna Jail in case FIR No. 241/2019.

Accordingly, warrants of production are ordered to be issued for producing accused Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna from Dasna Jail. To come up on **14.10.2022**.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.08.2022**

VKT