

SC No. 326/2019
State vs. Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna
FIR No. 241/2019
PS: Shastri Park

14.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.
Accused Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna not produced in JC.

Since, accused was on bail in this case. It is stated that accused is lodged in Dasna Jail in some other criminal case registered vide **FIR No. 241/2019**, so, warrants of production for producing this accused were ordered to be issued for today, but today, warrants of production are not received back. Accused has also not produced till 12:15 PM, so, **fresh warrants of production for producing this accused are ordered to be issued, for 04.01.2023.**

Warrants of production for producing the accused are returnable on **04.01.2023.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.10.2022

At this stage,

At 1:20 PM, accused Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna has been produced in JC from Dasna Jail.

There is no need for issuance of warrants of production for producing this accused.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.10.2022