

SC No. 326/2019
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj
FIR No. 241/2019
PS: Shastri Park

04.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar Srivastava, Ld. substituted Addl. PP
for the State.
Accused produced in JC from Dasna Jail.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused.

When the matter is running at the stage of evidence
of the prosecution, this accused was absented, so, his presence
has to be procured through warrants of production.

Today, accused has been produced from Dasna jail.
Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused has also appeared.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for evidence of
the prosecution. To come upon **11.04.2023** and **26.04.2023**.
PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing including the IO.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/04.01.2023