

SC No. 326/2019
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj
FIR No. 241/2019
PS: Shastri Park

26.04.2023

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced in JC in some other case, but, on bail in the present case.

Sh. Dhruv Gupta, proxy counsel for the accused.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to Insp. Pramod Gupta and Ct. Vijay are received back with reports 'served'.

B/W issued against SI Vikram is received back with report, executed.

Today, on calling the case, Insp. Pramod Gupta and Ct. Vijay have appeared. SI Vikram has also appeared and submitted that he has to go for chemotherapy of his father and seeks adjournment. So, SI Vikram is discharged unexamined today.

Proxy counsel for the accused also seeks adjournment, as, the main counsel for the accused has gone to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in another case.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for evidence of the prosecution. To come upon **15.09.2023**. PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) are also ordered to be summoned.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/26.04.2023