

SC NO. 326/2019
STATE VS. SUMIT @ SURAJ @ MUNNA
FIR NO. 241/2019
PS: SHASTRI PARK

02.05.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna in bail in this court but in JC in some other case not produced
Sh. Virender Singh Jail Warden from Dasna Jail Ghaziabad.
IO/ASI Satish
MHC(M) Ct. Vikas Kumar

The matter is fixed for today for evidence of the prosecution.

The notices issued to the IO ASI Satish Kumar are MHC(M) and Ex. SI Vikram Singh Chahar (now Asst. Collector UP) are received back with the reports served and a photocopy of request of Ex. SI Vikram Singh Chahar (now Asst. Collector UP) is also received, whereby, he has sought exemption from personal appearance for today on the ground that, as the polling will be held on 13.05.2024 in view of exigency of new services, he is unable to appear in this court, So, Ex. SI Vikram Singh Chahar (now Asst. Collector UP) is granted exemption from personal appearance for today.

Sh. Virender Singh, Jail Warden from Dasna Jail Ghaziabad has brought the letter of Superintendent of District Jail, vide which, it is informed that in view of the paucity of escorts staff, this accused cannot be produced in the court physically.

Since, the matter is already fixed for tomorrow i.e. 03.05.2024 for evidence of prosecution, so, Superintendent of

District Jail is directed to produce this accused physically on 03.05.2024. To come upon **03.05.2024**. IO and MHC(M) called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.05.2024