

SC NO. 326/2019
STATE VS. SUMIT @ SURAJ @ MUNNA
FIR NO. 241/2019
PS: SHASTRI PARK

03.05.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna on bail in this case but in JC in some other case produced through VC.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna
Inspector Pramod Gupta absented.
IO/ASI Satish
MHC(M) Ct. Vikas Kumar

The matter is fixed for today for evidence of the prosecution. The notices issued to the Inspector Pramod Gupta is received back with the report served and a photocopy of request of Inspector Pramod Gupta has also been received wherein, he has stated that he has to appear in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, so, he is unable to appear in this court. In view of the request sent by Inspector Pramod Gupta, he is granted exemption from personal appearance.

Accused Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna has been produced from Dasna Jail Ghaziabad through VC.

Only IO and MHC(M) have appeared today, but, IO is to be examined after examination of public witnesses and since, no PW is present. So, the matter stands adjourned for **24.08.2024** for evidence of the prosecution. PW be summoned again along with IO and MHC(M) for next date of hearing. Accused is ordered to be produced on 24.08.2024. Production warrants be also issued for producing this accused.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.05.2024