

SC NO. 326/2019
STATE VS. SUMIT @ SURAJ @ MUNNA
FIR NO. 241/2019
PS: SHASTRI PARK

24.08.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Sumit @ Suraj on bail in this case
but in JC in some other case produced.

Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for
accused Sumit @ Suraj.

Witness Inspector Pramod Gupta is
present, however, the record qua which the witness has
to depose has not been brought by the MHC(M). In
view of the same, the witness is discharged
unexamined.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 6
and 7, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh
along with IO, for **26.11.2024**.

Notice to MHC(M) be also issued with the
direction to the MHC(M) to bring the relevant record
on the next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/24.08.2024