

SC NO. 326/2019
STATE VS. SUMIT @ SURAJ @ MUNNA
FIR NO. 241/2019
PS: SHASTRI PARK

18.02.2025

The Bar is abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna
produced from JC of Dasna Jail (on bail in
this case).

IO ASI Satish Chand in person.

An application for exemption has been
moved on behalf of PW Dr. Kavita Goyal as she is out
station. Same is allowed for today only.

Witness not present. Counsel for accused
also not present.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 4
and 6 from the main chargesheet and witness at serial
no. 9 and 10 from the supplementary chargesheet be
summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for
27.05.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.02.2025