

SC NO. 326/2019
STATE VS. SUMIT @ SURAJ
FIR NO. 241/2019
PS: SHASTRI PARK
U/S: 20 NDPS ACT

17.12.2025

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sumit @ Suraj produced from JC from Dasna Jail (on bail in this case).

Sh. Lalit Yadav, Id. Chief LADC along with Sh. Mohit Jain, Id. Dy. LADC for accused.

PW-4 Dr. Kavita Goyal and PW-5 Ct. Gaurav have been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 4 and 6, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on 17.03.2026.

Notice to doctors be sent along with its reports i.e. MLC/Post-Mortem with the direction to ensure their presence and in case, their presence cannot be ensured, any other doctor, who have worked along with the said doctors and who can identify their handwriting and signatures, only be deputed for next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.12.2025