

SC No. 326/2019
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna
FIR No. 241/2019
PS: Shastri Park

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from Dasna Jail (on bail in this case).
Sh. Mohit Jain, Ld. LADC for the accused.
IO/ASI Satish Chand in person.

Witness Ct. Vijay is present, however, he is discharged unexamined, as evidence in other cases wherein, public witnesses are to be examined, is going on and Ld. LADC for the accused has also sought some time to go through the file.

Be awaited for witness Dr. Shipra Rampal.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.03.2026

At 2:00 PM.

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohit Jain, Ld. LADC for the accused.

Dr. Shipra Rampal has appeared. She is discharged unexamined, as the original document regarding the said witness is not on record.

It is directed that witness, namely, Dr. Shipra Rampal not to be summoned for the time being.

Let the witnesses at serial no. 1, 4 & 9 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the MHC(M), for 16.05.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.03.2026