

SC No. 326/2019
State Vs. Sumit @ Suraj @ Munna
FIR No. 241/2019
PS: Shastri Park

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from Dasna Jail (on bail in this case).
Sh. Mohit Jain, Ld. LADC for the accused.
IO/ASI Satish Chand in person.

Witnesses Ct. Vijay and SI Vikram have not appeared despite service.

ASI Satish Chand is discharged unexamined, as he is the IO of the case and he will be examined after examination of all the witnesses.

Let Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each be issued against Ct. Vijay and SI Vikram, for the next date of hearing.

Now, put up for PE on 18.07.2026. Let fresh summons be issued to the IO and MHC(M), for the next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.05.2026